SECOND AMENDMENT TO TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 28639

| is | enter | COND AMENDMENT ("Amendment") to Tulare County Agreement Number 28639 (the "Agreement") red into by and between the COUNTY OF TULARE ("COUNTY") and PORTERVILLE UNIFIED SCHOOL CT ("SCHOOL DISTRICT") as of, with reference to the following: | |
|-----|--|--|--|
| A. | The COUNTY and SCHOOL DISTRICT entered into the Agreement for the term of June 30, 2018 to June 30, 2019, to benefit from the services of a Probation Officer(s) employed by the COUNTY for its Campu Probation Officer Program; | | |
| В. | | UNTY and SCHOOL DISTRICT have previously entered into one (1) amendment reement Number 28639-A was entered for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020; | |
| C. | COUNTY and SCHOOL DISTRICT now wish to amend the Agreement in order to extend the term one additional year. | | |
| ΑC | COR | DINGLY, COUNTY and SCHOOL DISTRICT agree as follows: | |
| 1. | Sect | ion 1 of the Agreement, entitled "TERM", is hereby revised to read as follows: | |
| | 1. | TERM: This Agreement becomes effective as of July 1, 2018 and expires at 11:59 PM on June 30, 2021 unless earlier terminated as provided below, or unless the Parties extend the term by a written amendment to this Agreement. | |
| 2. | This | Second Amendment becomes effective as of July 1, 2020. | |
| 3. | Exce effe | pt as provided above, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and ct. | |
| /// | / | | |
| /// | / | | |
| /// | / | | |
| /// | / | | |
| /// | / | | |
| /// | / | | |
| /// | / | | |
| /// | / | | |
| /// | / | | |

COUNTY OF TULARE SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM REVISION APPROVED 01/01/2018

SECOND AMENDMENT TO TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 28639

THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their agreement by their authorized signatures below.

PORTERVILLE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

| Date 4.17. 2020 | Print Name Broad Rohrbach, E Title alssistant Superint |
|---|---|
| Date | Ву |
| | Print Name |
| | Title |
| County policy requires that contracts with a Limited Liability Con accompanied by a certified copy of the articles of organization st | |
| Date | By Chairman, Board of Supervisors |
| ATTECT, IACON T. PRITT | |
| ATTEST: JASON T. BRITT County Administrative Officer/Clerk of the Board | |
| of Supervisors of the County of Tulare | |
| By | |
| Deputy Clerk | |